

Dakshinkali Municipality Office of Municipal Executive

Pharping, Kathmandu Bagamati Province, Nepal

Invitation for Sealed Quotation

First publication date:2078/12/21

Dakshinkali Municipality, office of Municipal Executive invites sealed quotation from Nepalese eligible bidders for the procurement of Construction of Toilet & Footway at Dakshinkali Ward 3 & 4 and Saurya Batti Tatha Urja Jadan at Dakshinkali Municipality under National Competitive Bidding (NCB) procedures. For further information visit the municipal official Website www.dakshinkalimun.gov.np

S.N	Contract No./ID	Description of Works	Total Estimated Amount (With VAT and Contingency)	Bid Security Amt.(Nrs.)	Bid Validity Period	Bid Document Fee (Nrs)	Remarks
1	SQ/Works/ 2078- 79/02	Construction of Toilet & Foot Way at Dakshinkali Ward- 3 & 4	18,37,288.83/-	50,000/-	45 days	1,000/-	Hard Copy only
2	SQ/Works/ 2078- 79/03	Urja Jadan at Dakshinkali Municipality Saurya Batti Tatha	9,64,927.80/-	25,000/-	45 days	1,000/-	Hard Copy only

Chief Administrative Officer

om K

Published on: 2078-12-21, April 4, 2022, Nayapatrika Daily.

Invitation for Quotations

Dakshinkali Municipality Office of Municipal Executive

Pharping, Kathmandu



Dakshinkali Municipality invites sealed quotations for the Construction of Toilet, Foot Way at dakshinkali

Ward 3&4.

- 1. The estimated amount for the works is Rs. 18,37,288.83/- with VAT and Contengencies.
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Dakshinkali Municipality, Pharping, Kathmandu or email address dakshinkalimunicipality@gmail.com.
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office of **Dakshinkali Municipality**, **Pharping**, **Kathmandu** by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of **Rs.** 1000.00 till 2079/01/05 during office hours.

Bidders should deposit the cost of bidding documen in the following account

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijye Bank, Pharping, Kathmandu

Name of Office: Dakshinkali Municipality Office

Office Code no. 2736535

Office Account no.: ga-1.1-internal revenue account, 1200100301010002

- 4. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office **Dakshinkali Municipality**, **Pharping**, **Kathmandu** by hand/courier on or before *12:00 pm on 2078/01/06*. Bids received after this deadline will be rejected.
- 5. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 pm on 2078/01/06 at the office of Dakshinkali Municipality, Pharping, Kathmandu. Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of 50,000/- (Fifty thousands only), which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 2078/3/19)
- 6. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.



Dakshinkalil Municipality Office Of Rural Municipal Executive Pharping, Kathmandu, Bagmati Province

Invitation for Quotations for the

Saurya Batti Tatha Urja Jadan at Dakshinkali Municipality

Contract Identification No: DM/SQ/WORKS/2078/079/03

Date of publication: 2078/12/21

- 1. Dakshinkali Municipaity invites sealed quotations for the construction of Saurya Batti Tatha Urja Jadan at Dakshinkali Municipality. The estimated amount for the works is Rs. 8,89,830.00/-(Without VAT).
- 2. Eligible Bidders may obtain further information and inspect the Bidding Documents at the office of Dakshinkali Municipality, Pharping or email address dakshinkalimunicipality@gmail.com
- 3. A complete set of Bidding Documents may be purchased from the office Dakshinkali Municipality, Pharping, Kathmandu and the office of ward No. 6, Dakshinkali Municipality, Pharping, by eligible Bidders on the submission of a written application, along with the copy of company/firm registration certificate, and upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Rs. 1000.00 till 2079/01/05 during office hours.
- 4. Bidders should deposit the cost of bidding document in the following account,

Name of the Bank: Rastriya Banijya Bank, Pharping, Kathmandu

Name of Office: Dakshinkali Municipality Office

Office Code no. :

Office Account no.: 1200100301010002

- 5. Sealed bids must be submitted to the office Dakshinkali Municipality, Pharping, Kathmandu by hand/courier on 12:00 Bids received after this deadline will be rejected. pm 2079/01/06
- 6. The bids will be opened in the presence of Bidders' representatives who choose to attend at 1:00 pm on 2079/01/06 at the office of Dakshinkali Municipality, Pharping, Kathmandu . Bids must be valid for a period of 45 days after bid opening and must be accompanied by a bid security amounting to a minimum of 25000, which shall be valid for 30 days beyond the validity period of the bid (i.e. 2079/03/20)
- 7. If the last date of purchasing and /or submission falls on a government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.

Note:

(As mentioned in clause 49ka of PPR 2064 clause 49ka ,add more relevant information as per required)



Chief Administrative Officer